



RFP for Electrical Service Relocation  
Questions & Answers

Question 1: Is the contractor responsible for demolition of the old power shack?

Answer 1: Yes.

Question 2: Is Port KC wanting the old power feed wire for the conveyors and the small panel on the north side of the building removed and returned to the owner?

Answer 2: No.

Question 3: Is there a set time frame for the power outage to the conveyors (ex. 1 day/2 days) etc.?

Answer 3: What time frame do you need? We will try to accommodate, within reason.

Question 4: Is the contractor required to demo old wire and conduit in the building that feeds the light fixtures to be removed?

Answer 4: No, just fixtures.

Question 5: Is the contractor required to demo old wiring for the exterior lighting that is to be demoed?

Answer 5: No, just fixtures.

Question 6: Is scope discussion for this project to relocate the power feeder and panels to a new enclosure to be put by the existing dome?

Answer 6: Yes.

Question 7: Are we to provide matching power feeds from the KCPL transformers to two 200A N3R disconnect switches? One for each of the future Domes?

Answer 7: No, we do not know the requirements of the new domes yet. That will be a separate project when the domes are constructed.

Question 8: Are we to provide KCPL a riser diagram to determine if this will be revenue justified, or will there be a KCPL fee for this expansion?

Answer 8: No

Question 9: Where are we to store the light fixtures we remove from the interior and exterior of the building to be demolished?

Answer 9: Port KC will provide storage on site